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Craigslea State High School 
Year 12 Modern History 

 

2024 Semester 4 Student Planner – Unit 4: International Experiences in the Modern World 
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Unit 4: Topic 8 – Cold War, 1945-1991 (cont.) 
 
Depth Study (5 weeks) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Unit 4: Topic 1 – Australian engagement with Asia 
since 1945 (5 weeks) 
Contextual Study (1 week) 
• Recapping the Cold War 
• Locating Vietnam 
• Source study 

 
Depth Study (3 weeks) 
• Origins of Australian involvement in Vietnam War 
• Reasons for involvement 

 
• Changing nature of involvement in Vietnam War 
• Australian campaigns 
• Role of television media influencing public 

perceptions 
 

• Attitudes to Australian participation in Vietnam 
war 

• Reasons for Australian withdrawal  
• Application of and response to questions 

focussing on cognitions 
 

Mock Exams 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Investigation - historical 
essay based on 
research (IA3) 
 
Show Day 14/8/2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PFD 30/8/24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Short responses to 
historical sources  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 5 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 10 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 30 September 2024 
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30/09/24 

 
 

07/10/24 
14/10/24 

 
21/10/24 
28/10/24 
04/11/24 
18/11/24 

Unit 4: Topic 1 (cont.) – Australian engagement 
with Asia since (3 weeks) 
 
Concluding Study (1 week) 
• Analysing a recent news article 
 
Revision 
Revision 
 
External Exams 
External Exams 
External Exams 
External Exams 

 
 
 
 
 
 
King’s Birthday 07/10/24 
 
 
External Examination: 
short response to 
historical sources 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Week 14 
 

  
 
 


